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Christopher David St Clair Morgan

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Morgan
Postcode
Date of birth April 1962
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

NEPTUNE REALTY LIMITED
URSULA INVESTMENTS LIMITED
SIRIUS INVESTMENTS LIMITED
KEMPLEMORE INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

VEGA PROPERTIES LIMITED
INPLA REALTY LIMITED

PELITA PROPERTIES LIMITED
SIRIUS PROPERTIES LIMITED
LUCENA REALTY LIMITED
POLARIS INVESTMENTS LIMITED
EARLDIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED
ROYAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED
CHAUMONT PROPERTIES LIMITED
MONTEGO PROPERTIES LIMITED
STATEN PROPERTIES LIMITED
METROPOLITAN COURT LIMITED
SIRIUS INVESTMENTS LIMITED

MONTEGO PROPERTIES LIMITED

PELITA PROPERTIES LIMITED

ZAMORA INVESTMENTS LIMITED
TUDELA REALTY LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Christopher David St Clair

Number

Number

01643240
01642507
01643248
01751391

01642508
01740786
01643242
01643249
01743439
01642740
01652207
01743469
01743432
01741882
01643252
02754780
01643248

01741882

01643242

01743477
01743476

Honours
Number

Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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907760028

907760028

British

App. Date

App. Date
05/07/2001
05/07/2001
05/07/2001
05/07/2001

05/07/2001
05/07/2001
05/07/2001
05/07/2001
05/07/2001
05/07/2001
05/07/2001
05/07/2001
05/07/2001
05/07/2001
05/07/2001
12/10/1992
31/12/1991

31/12/1991

31/12/1991

31/12/1991
31/12/1991

Res. Date

Res. Date

13/10/2003
13/10/2003
13/10/2003
13/10/2003

13/10/2003
13/10/2003
13/10/2003
13/10/2003
13/10/2003
13/10/2003
13/10/2003
13/10/2003
13/10/2003
13/10/2003
13/10/2003

31/12/1991

31/12/1991

31/12/1991

08/12/1995
31/12/1991

Position

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
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SIRIUS PROPERTIES LIMITED

ZAMORA INVESTMENTS LIMITED

TUDELA REALTY LIMITED
LUCENA REALTY LIMITED

INPLA REALTY LIMITED

NEPTUNE REALTY LIMITED

EARLDIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

ROYAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01643249

01743477

01743476
01743439

01740786

01643240

01652207

01743469

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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31/12/1991

31/12/1991

31/12/1991
31/12/1991

31/12/1991

31/12/1991

31/12/1991

31/12/1991

907760028

31/12/1991

31/12/1991

08/12/1995
31/12/1991

31/12/1991

31/12/1991

08/12/1995

31/12/1995

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



